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RECOMMENDATIONS OF STC FOR FULL REIMBURSEMENT
Ram Shri Purnmasi

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

o refer to the answer given to Unstarred Question No 2543 dated 9 December 2011 and state:

(a) the details of the cases in which the Standing Technical Committee of Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) made recommendations for full reimbursement; and

(b) the composition of the above Committee?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): The requisite information is being compiled and will be placed on the table of the House.

(b): The composition of the Standing Technical Committee which considers cases for full reimbursement under CGHS / CS(MA)
Rules is as under:-

1. Senior most Special DG /Addl. DG, Directorate General of Health Services, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, New Delhi -
Chairperson

2. Director, CGHS − Member

3. HOD of Concerned Specialty- Safdarjaung Hospital , New Delhi

4. HOD of Concerned Speciality - Dr.RML Hospital, New Delhi

5. HOD of Concerned Speciality − Lady Harding Medical College , New Delhi

6. Additional Director, CGHS (HQ), Delhi - Member Secretary.

Directorate General of Health Services has the option to co-opt two members of concerned specialty from different hospitals (outside the above listed hospitals)
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